



## **RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS**

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's have received various requests from parents and other interested persons relative to both the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve and the medical significance of those food ingredients.

Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents who understandably are concerned about a medical condition which a child may suffer from and the impact that diet and nutrition may have on that medical condition.

We at Maschio's, of course, would like to assist those inquiring parents to the maximum extent that we can, but we are constrained to advise that there are significant limitations on the responses that we can furnish.

First, we do not independently perform testing with respect to the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve nor are we required to by the terms of the Agreement which we enter into with your school district.

The only source of any information that we are able to provide relative to the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve is literature which may be furnished to us by the manufacturer or supplier to Maschio's of the involved food product and that information is not independently verified or checked by Maschio's and may or may not be accurate.

Accordingly, although in limited cases we may be in a position to furnish information about the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve because that information has been supplied to us by our suppliers, we are not in a position to affirm the accuracy of that information or even to suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents.

Second, we, of course, cannot provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products which we prepare and serve and accordingly we are not in a position to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact, adverse or otherwise, which any such food product may have on the existing medical condition of a child.

We, of course, will be pleased to provide any interested parent with copies of the menus for the meals which we prepare and serve, but we are not in a position to present any opinions or conclusions regarding the interaction or impact which any of the food products which we prepare and serve may have on the existing medical condition of a child.

Any such medical opinion or conclusion will have to be secured from a physician or another skilled and knowledgeable professional, the professional services of whom are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's, of course, remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your children and we look forward to continuing to cooperate with representatives of your school district and parents to achieve that objective.

WG WHEAT LF 28 OZ (Code #116)

10/27/2020

## Nutrition Facts

26 servings

**Serving size** 1 Slice 1 oz (28g)

Amount per serving

**Calories** **60**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 0.5g 1%

Saturated Fat 0g 0%

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 0mg 0%

**Sodium** 125mg 5%

**Total Carbohydrate** 12g 4%

Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Total Sugars 1g

Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%

**Protein** 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 4mg 0%

Iron 1mg 6%

Potassium 26mg 0%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

**INGREDIENTS:** Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: (Polysorbate 60, Propionic Acid, Sodium Propionate (a preservative), Phosphoric Acid), Calcium Propionate, Conditioner (Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono-Diglycerides, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, and 2% of Less of each of the following (Malted Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil)). Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes.

Contains Soy, Wheat.

Low Fat

Free of Saturated Fat

Free of Cholesterol

Low Sodium



## Bongards White Processed American Slice - 160 V - 4/5#

Bongards White Processed American Slices come in packages of 5 pounds with 4 per case. Each package contains 160 vertical slices which are best used on sandwiches, wraps, and burgers.

### NUTRITIONAL FACTS

28g (2 Slices)	Serving Size
320 (640 Slices)	Servings Per Case
100	Calories per Serving
9g	Total Fat
5g	Saturated Fat
0g	Trans Fat
25mg	Cholesterol
440mg	Sodium
2g	Total Carbs
0g	Dietary Fiber
1g	Sugars
5g	Protein
0%	Vitamin D
10%	Calcium
0%	Iron
2%	Potassium

Ingredients: Cultured Milk and Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Color Added (if colored), Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Enzymes, Soy Lecithin (non-sticking agent)

Contains: Milk and Soy

PRODUCT CODE	100501
UPC CODE	0-71078-11601-6
GTIN	1-00-71078-11601-3
CASE DIMENSIONS	11.9375" X 7.5" X 7.0625"
CASE CUBE	0.366 CUBIC FEET
NET WEIGHT	20.00 LBS.
GROSS WEIGHT	20.42 LBS.
TI X HI	20 X 5
CASES/PALLET	100
SHELF LIFE	365 DAYS
REFRIGERATION	KEEP REFRIGERATED
STORAGE TEMP	33-40 DEGREES
CN MEAT EQUIV. (OZ)	0.50



# 2020-2021 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

## 835402 - JENNIE-O DELI FAVORITES Oven Roasted Turkey Breast MFS



Commodity Code: A-534/100124

### Product Information

#### Product Features

- 3-piece whole muscle breast
- Oven roasted, skinless
- 99% fat free
- Shipped refrigerated
- Double bagged
- Fully cooked
- Utilizes white meat
- Contains No Allergens or Gluten
- Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

#### Product Attributes

- Skinless – no waste – 100% useable
- Modified food starch keeps breast meat Moist and delivers great sliceability
- High quality product perfect for sandwiches and salads



LIST OF INGREDIENTS:  
DFAV OR TKY BRST MFS: Ingredients: Turkey Breast Meat, Turkey Broth, Contains 2% or less Modified Food Starch, Salt, Vinegar, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate.

### Basic Preparation Instructions\*

#### REFRIGERATED:

Keep product stored at 28-36°F. for optimum freshness. Holding product at warmer temperatures will shorten shelf life and increase spoilage. After opening, unused portion should be immediately wrapped and refrigerated.

#### SLICING/SERVING INSTRUCTIONS:

Slice product according to the arrows on package.

- To serve cold: Slice and serve.
- To serve hot: Slice, cover with foil, and place in moderate pre-heated oven for a few minutes.

\*For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food code or equivalent.

### Specifications

Ship Container UPC:	90042222835421
Shelf Life:	90 DAYS USE OR FREEZE BY
Pallet Pattern:	9 x 10 = 90
Full Pallet	
Full Pallet Weight:	1972.80 LB
Catch Weight?	Y

### Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions:	18.38"L x 10.63"W x 6"H
Cubic Feet:	0.678 FT
Net Weight:	21 LB
Gross Weight:	21.92 LB
Pack:	002/09-11 LB
Servings Per Case:	86

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3.86 OZ serving of the above product (ready for serving) contain 2.0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

*Amy Gronli*

Signature

Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance

Title

Amy Gronli

Printed Name

November 29, 2019

Date

### Nutritional Information Per 2.0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size (oz.)	Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat. Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholest. (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carbs (g)	Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vit. A (%)	Calcium (%)	Vit. C (%)	Iron (%)
3.86 OZ	90	1	0.5	0	40	890	3	0	1	18	0	0	0	2



www.oldneighborhoodfoods.com

**Product Code: 715**



www.thinntrim.com

# "Thin 'n Trim" Homestyle Turkey Breast

**Case:** 2-7 lb average pieces/case

**Case Code GTIN14:** 90882469007157  
**UPC GTIN12:** No UPC

**Case Dimensions:** 10.25"L x 5.75"H x 17.75"W  
**Case Cube:** 1046 cubic inches

**TI HI:** Block 10 Tier 10

**Description:** 98% fat free; 3-piece breast; true oven roasted flavor and texture; delicately oil browned in vegetable oil to give it a unique home cooked flavor; great texture.

**Ingredients:** Turkey Breast, Turkey Broth, Salt, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphates, browned in Vegetable Oil.

Product Name:			
TnT Homestyle Turkey Breast			
<b>Nutrition Information</b>			
Serving Size	2 oz (56 g)		
Servings Per Container	Varied		
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>			
Calories	60		
Calories From Fat	10		
		% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	1 g		2%
Saturated Fat	0 g		0%
Trans Fat	0 g		
Cholesterol	30 mg		13%
Sodium	210 mg		9%
Total Carbohydrate	0 g		0%
Dietary Fiber	0 g		0%
Sugars	0 g		
Protein	13 g		
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	4%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.			



**NO MSG No Added Nitrites Gluten Free**

Allergen	Ingredient	Used on same line	Used in plant
<b>Milk</b>	No	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>Wheat</b>	No	No	No
<b>Soy</b>	No	No	<b>Yes</b>
<b>Gluten</b>	No	No	No
<b>MSG</b>	No	No	No
<b>Added Nitrites</b>	No	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>Chemical Preservatives</b>	No	No	No

**This facility is free of fish, shellfish, mollusk, peanuts, and tree nuts.**